RESOLUTION 631

CITY OF LACEY

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, FIXING A HEARING DATE ON THE FINAL ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR UTILITY LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 10 OF THE CITY

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, as follows:

Section 1. The hearing on the final assessment roll for Utility Local Improvement District No. 10 of the city shall be held before the City Council of the City of Lacey on November 3, 1988, at the hour of 8:00 p.m. at Lacey City Hall, 420 College Street S.E., Lacey, Washington.

<u>Section 2</u>. The proper officials of the city are hereby directed to give notice of said hearing in the manner required by law.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, this <u>13</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1988. CITY COUNCIL

Mayor

Attest:

Clerk

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

PUBLISH: October 14 & 17, 1988